Clear the Air Election Detailed Tables

CLEAR THE AIR ELECTION

1. Some people say that Parliament and our federal political process is hopelessly deadlocked right now and that we really need an election to clear the air. Other people say that they think the federal political process
is operating just fine at the moment there's no need for an election. Which statement is closest to your point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/DIE/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1018 131 104 65 398 250 70 187 433 392 506 512
Weighted Base 1018 134 104* 66* 390 248 75* 284 396 330 493 525
We really need an election to clear the air 274 33 27 6 95 84 29 83 117 72 138 136
27% 24% 26% 9% 24% 34% 38% 29% 29% 22% 28% 26%
C C C CD CD |
There's no need for an election at the 696 93 72 58 275 158 40 184 262 248 337 359
moment
68% 69% 70% 87% 70% 64% 53% 65% 66% 75% 68% 68%
F F ABDEF F GH
Don't know/Refused 49 9 4 3 20 6 7 17 18 10 18 30
5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 9% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
E
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